Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the First Inventors name from Masaaki ISHINO to Masakazu ISHINO previously recorded on Reel 017591 Frame 0896. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Masakazu ISHINO	04/26/2006	
Hiroaki IKEDA	04/26/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC.	
Street Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo 104-0028	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11382347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028573359

Email: athompson@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Amber A. Thompson
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q94797

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018177 FRAME: 0834

500143803

ICH \$40.00

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018177 FRAME: 0835

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

05/09/2006 500102174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name	Execution Date			
Masaaki ISHINO		04/26/2006			
Hiroaki IKEDA		04/26/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: ELPIDA MEM	ORY, INC.				
Street Address: 2-1, Yaesu 2-	chome, Chuo-ku,				
City: Tokyo					
State/Country: JAPAN					
Postal Code: 104-0028					
Property Type	Number	Number			
Application Number:	11382347				
Property Type Number Application Number: 11382347 CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)293					
Fax Number: (202)293-7860 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 202-293-7060 Email: mpatrick@sughrue.com					
Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein					
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave					
Address Line 2: Suite 800					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q94797				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard L. Bernstein	Howard L. Bernstein			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Q94797assignment#page1.tif					

PATENT REEL: 018177 FRAME: 0836

Assignment

Toky	Whereas, #/We, yo, Japan	Masakazu ISHI	NO and Hiroaki IKEL	A, both	of
herein MEMO	after called assignor(s), have invented or PROVED MECHANIC	certain improvements in AL STRENGTH OF CHIP	l S	
	secuted an application	o for Letters Paten ; and	t of the United States of	America therefor or	n
	Whereas,	ELPIDA	A MEMORY, INC.		
	•	2-1, 5	Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-	-ku,	
	,	Tokyo	104-0028 Japan		
inven			e right, title, and interest be obtained therefor;	et in the application a	and '
	Now therefore, for	valuable considera	tion, receipt whereof is	hereby acknowledge	ed,
inventunder any Laucces necess do so	tion disclosed therein 35 U.S.C. §119, and etters Patent granted ssors and assigns; and sary by the assignee i by the assignee. #We hereby authorsylvania Avenue, NW	for the United Stadywe request the Eupon the invention How will execute a connection with ize and request out, Washington, DC	e right, title and interest tes of America, including prector—U.S. Patent are set forth in the applicate without further consider the United States applied a attorneys SUGHRUE 20037-3213 to insert head Confirmation	ng the right to claim and Trademark Office tion to the assignee, eration all papers dec cation when called u MION, PLLC of 21 ere in parentheses	priority to issue its emed pon to
(white	IVAULUSI SIMISIOUSE	, filed		n number) the filing	r date
and a	pplication number of		hen known.	7 9650 A64666	, 4400
Date:	April 26, 2006	Masak	azu Ishini	- 	
Date:	s/ April 26, 2006	Masakazu Ishin Airoah	ei Iboda		
Date:	s/	Hiroaki IKEDA		4,7	
	s/				
Date:	and the second s			3	
	. s/				, i.e.
(Legali	zation not required for re	cording but is prima f	facie evidence of execution u	nder 35 U.S.C. §261)	
	Witness:	Marshi 1	Caurage chi (E)		. '
		STEINE	mille		•

RECORDED: 08/28/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018177 FRAME: 0837